incidentally is shown as the GPA. The relevant portion of that notice reads.

My client further represent that you and your husband have involved deputed your
friends, agents, hired goondas and Rowdy elements to create nuisance and taken
away amount of Rs. 1,50,000/- (Rupees One Lakh Fifty Thousand only) from my client
which you was given an advance of Sale consideration on 15.4.2005 and you
deputed persons are destroyed the original agreement and receipt also. So my
client kept quiet because of widow lady and unmarried daughter so their ends the

[...]

The respondent can be granted the alternative relief of refund of the
advance. Point No. 2 is answered accordingly.

27. The appeal is accordingly allowed and the judgment and decree passed by the
trial Court are set aside. However, the suit shall stand decreed for refund of the
advance of Rs. 1,50,000/- (Rupees one lakh fifty thousand only) with interest @ 9%
per annum from the date of filing of the suit.

28. The miscellaneous petitions filed in this appeal shall also stand disposed of.
There shall be no order as to costs.